Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 03-28-2002 Attorney Docket No. 112312 102035143 To the Director of the U.S. P. ned original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Yasuhiro UEHARA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME Motofumi BABA 3-18-02 MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPA В. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: March 11, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 2002 A. 10,098455 Patent Application No.(s)_ Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 128884) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 27/2002 D 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 18, 2002 Hiff Registration No. Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_

FC:581

			ASSIGN	IMENT				
		(1)	Yasuhiro Uehara	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Motofumi Baba					
		(3)						
	,	(4)						
		to eac)n consideration of the sum h of the undersigned, each u	of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other	good and valuab	le cons	ideration pai
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)			17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
(11)	Insert	the ent invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assi- tire right, title and interest fo- ion, and in all applications f and, continuation, substitute and reexamination certific METHOD AND	or the United States of or patent including ar and reissue applicat	f America ny and all p ion(s), and icd on the	as defined in 35 provisional, non- d all Letters Pater invention known	U.S.C. -provisi nt, exter n as	\$100, in the onal, nsions,
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for whi	ney Docket No		ation for g	patent in the Unit	ted Stat	es of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			rch 11, 20	02		~ /	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	nber				
	Identification for filed applications	fi)ed	March 18, 200	2				
application any applitude Assistance of the Assi	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or depose in every way possible in	n, and any game may do to execut in obtaining a to execut ornal Convex is to perform ted States; rizes and respected, a executed, a saying a grants the	learn necessary. all papers necessary in correct, or any patent or reissue g evidence and going forware all papers and documents action for Protection of Indum all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. equests the Director of Patens Assignee of the entire intend will not execute, any agains and legal representatives. e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	nd also to execute sep meetion with any into a application based the rd with such interfere, and perform any act of strial Property or sim may be necessary to note to issue any and a prest, and covenants the recements in conflict here.	arate assignate assignate assignated assigna	gnmonts in conne which may be de- the invention, ar y be necessary in ments. sintain or confirm Patents of the Un- full right to con- tend agrees that the	clared cond to cond to connect m by reinited States were the class assignmy furth.	with such concerning c
	In witness whereof, execu-	led by the	undersigned on the date(s	_				
Date	March 11, 20	02	Inventor Signatur	· Yasuhi · _ Moto	10	Ueha	ra	(SEAL)
Date	March 11, 20	02	Inventor Signatur	. moto	fumi	5 Babo	L	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signatur					(SEAL)
Date			The same with same and	_				

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Witness _____

Witness _____

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0207

_____(SEAL)

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign hure:

Date

Date

Date

Date